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Newsletter: 29th November 2019 

Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Star of the Week - 22nd November 2019 
 

 
Reception -   Charlie T 
Year 1        -   Yvie 
Year 2 -   Kaitlyn 
Year 3 -   Ryan Lee 
Year 4 -   Mina 
Year 5 -   Alex 
Year 6 -   Marley 
 
 
 

Star of the Week - 29th November 2019 
 

Reception  -   Megan 
Year 1 -   Lyra-May 
Year 2 -   Heidi 
Year 3 -   Ruby 
Year 4 -   Keaton 
Year 5 -   Mylee 
Year 6 -   Eva 

Diary Dates:  
 

 
Tues 10th Dec -   KS2 Christmas Production 
 
Wed 11th Dec -   Christmas Dinner Day 
       KS1 Christmas Production 
Thur 12th Dec -   EYFS Christmas Play AM 
       EYFS Christmas Play PM 
Fri 13th Dec -   EYFS Christmas Party 
 
Mon 16th Dec -   Yr 5 / Yr 6 Christmas Party 
 
Tues 17th Dec -   Yr 3 / Yr 4 Christmas Party 
 
Wed 18th Dec -   Yr 1 / Yr 2 Christmas Party 
 
Thur 19th Dec -   Christingle Svce at Church       
       9.30am 
 

School closes on Friday 20th December 2019 
Reopens Monday 6th January 2020 

 
 

Wed 4th March    -   Image Theatre - Robin Hood 
 
Fri 20th March    -   Yr5 Curiosity Conference 
 
 

ParentMail 
 
You will have received messages recently to say that 
you are now able to pay for your child’s school       
dinners via your ParentMail app.  This is to reduce 
the amount of cash we handle within school.  If you 
are having any problems or are unsure about       
anything, please call into school and we will do our 
best to help you. 
 
Thank you 

School News: 
 
Skipping School 
 
Gail from the Skipping School joined us last week.  
Each class participated in a 1/2hr slot where they 
learned lots of skipping techniques and skipping 
games. The children loved it.  ‘I loved jumping, it was 
really fun’, said Katie in Year 2. 
 
Martial Arts with Year 1 
 
The children from Year 1 
spent a morning at       
Spennymoor Leisure Centre 
this week participating in 
Martial Arts and Multi Skills. 
 
Multi Skills with Year 2 
 
Children from Year 2 visited Newton Aycliffe Leisure 
Centre last week to take part in a Multi Skills Festival.  
At the Festival the children practiced their throwing, 
catching, kicking and balancing skills.  Well done   
Harley T for being presented with the SSP Badge by 
Flames the Mascot for his excellent skills and         
behaviour.  The children had a great time. 

Tickets are now on sale for 
our Key Stage 2 Christmas 

Factor Concert . 
 

Tuesday 10th December at 
1.30pm and 6pm 

 
Tickets are £1 each. 
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